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SENATE BILL 296

50TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2011

INTRODUCED BY

Pete Campos

AN ACT

RELATING TO CRIMINAL OFFENSES; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE

TOBACCO PRODUCTS ACT; PROHIBITING TOBACCO POSSESSION BY PERSONS

UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE.

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

SECTION 1.  Section 30-49-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1993,

Chapter 244, Section 3) is amended to read:

"30-49-3.  TOBACCO--PROHIBITED SALES.--

A.  No person shall knowingly sell, offer to sell,

barter or give [any] a tobacco product to [any] a minor.

B.  No minor shall procure [or], attempt to procure

or possess any tobacco products for [his] the minor's own use

or for use by [any other] another minor.

C.  No person shall sell, offer to sell or deliver a

tobacco product in a form other than an original factory-sealed

.183952.1



un
de
rs
co
re
d 
ma
te
ri
al
 =
 n
ew

[b
ra
ck
et
ed
 m
at
er
ia
l]
 =
 d
el
et
e

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

package."

- 2 -

.183952.1


