1	SENATE BILL 296
2	50TH LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 2011
3	INTRODUCED BY
4	Pete Campos
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO CRIMINAL OFFENSES; AMENDING A SECTION OF THE
12	TOBACCO PRODUCTS ACT; PROHIBITING TOBACCO POSSESSION BY PERSONS
13	UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE.
14	
15	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
16	SECTION 1. Section 30-49-3 NMSA 1978 (being Laws 1993,
17	Chapter 244, Section 3) is amended to read:
18	"30-49-3. TOBACCOPROHIBITED SALES
19	A. No person shall knowingly sell, offer to sell,
20	barter or give [any] <u>a</u> tobacco product to [any] <u>a</u> minor.
21	B. No minor shall procure [or], attempt to procure
22	<u>or possess</u> any tobacco products for [his] <u>the minor's</u> own use
23	or for use by [any other] <u>another</u> minor.
24	C. No person shall sell, offer to sell or deliver a
25	tobacco product in a form other than an original factory-sealed
	.183952.1

<u>underscored material = new</u> [bracketed material] = delete

	1	package."
	2	- 2 -
	3	
	4	
	5	
	6	
[bracketed material] = delete	7	
	8	
	9	
	10	
	11	
	12	
	13	
	14	
	15	
	16	
	17	
	18	
	19	
	20	
	21	
ted	22	
t cke t	23	
[br e	24	
	25	
		.183952.1

<u>underscored material = new</u>